ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING November 10th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE:** Charles Anderson Bridge Professional Services Agreement with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering work on the Charles Anderson Bridge Replacement Project; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Dollars (\$15,180.00).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Charles Anderson PE Letter

Final Audit Report

2022-11-15

Created:	2022-11-15
Ву:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAg1kwSfl7sAiil17bC-HpF4cnm8Riqyjd

"Charles Anderson PE Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-11-15 2:52:40 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-11-15 - 2:53:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-11-15 - 4:09:27 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-11-15 - 4:12:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 12.192.47.146

Agreement completed.
2022-11-15 - 4:12:47 PM GMT